

ORDER BELOW EXH.57 IN R.C.S. NO.193/2016
Punjabai Gawai & Others Vs. Tatyarao Wankhede & Ors.
CNR NO.MHWS020006072016

Defendants have filed this application, praying that they be permitted to produce documents on record which are filed along with the list of documents.

2] Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs has filed his say and strongly opposed the application. Hence, prays to reject the application.

3] I have heard Ld. Advocate for the defendants and Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs.

4] In my considered view, if production of said documents is allowed, no prejudice will be caused to plaintiffs. Therefore, I think it just and proper to allow this application. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order -

ORDER

- 1] Application is allowed and thereby, defendants are permitted to produce documents on record filed by him along with list of documents.
- 2] No order as to costs.
- 3] Parties to the suit shall take note of this order.

Date:- 30/09/2025

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Washim

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- | | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| 1) Name of Stenographer | S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III) |
| 2) Name of Court | Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim. |
| 3) Date | 30/09/2025 |
| 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on | 30/09/2025 |
| 5) Order uploaded on | 01/10/2025 |